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Chapter 17 
Appendices 

 
Appendix P: FACTS II Points of Contact 
 
 

Name Responsibility/Office Phone Number Email Address 
Jeff Hoge Treasury Functional Expert (202) 874-6179 Jeffrey.hoge@fms.treas.gov 

Keith Stith FACTS II Project Lead (202) 874-9691 keith.stith@fms.treas.gov 

Kathy Wages FACTS II Administration (202) 874-9891 kathy.wages@fms.treas.gov 

Joseph Wang FACTS II Administration (202) 874-9885 joseph.wang@fms.treas.gov 

Tajuan Brown FACTS II System (202) 874-3839 tajuan.brown@fms.treas.gov 

Andrea Cherry PC Set Up and Connection (202) 874-6371 Andrea.cherry@fms.treas.gov 

Judy Yuran U.S. Government SGL (202) 874-6308 Judy.yuran@fms.treas.gov 

Phil Daniels Office of Financial Management (202) 208-5225 Philip_daniels@os.doi.gov 

Jan Smith Office of Budget (202) 219-4255 Jan_H_Smith@os.doi.gov 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


